UNOFFICIAL COPY

01146-26475 lofi hs

When recorded, return deed to Grantee(s) at:

849 W. Ohio St. Unit 1

Chicago, IL 60622

Mail tax bills to Grantee(s) at the same address.



Doc#: 1424816035 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/05/2014 12:00 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Space above this line for Recorder's Use

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of \$21,000.00, The Secretary of Veterans Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America, whose address is Department of Veterans Affairs, 810 Vermont Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20420 (the "Grantor"), does hereby convey to Luella, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, whose address is 849 W. Ohio St. Unit 1 Chicago, IL 60622 (the "Grantee(s)"), the following described property situated in the county of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 4 IN C.L. HAMMOND'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 (EXCEPTING THE WEST 25 FEET THEPEOF) OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, LLINOIS. The legal description was obtained from a previously recorded instrument.

Being the same property conveyed to The Secretary of Veterans Affairs by instrument recorded on 11/21/2013 at Instrument No. 1332513055 with the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No: 21-31-214-022-0000

Property Address: 8002 S. South Shore Drive, Chicago, IL 60617. This address is provided for informational purposes only.

Grantee, by acceptance of this Deed, acknowledges that Grantor or its predection in interest acquired title to the property through foreclosure, deed-in-lieu of foreclosure, or other means of enforcement of a lien in favor of Grantor or its predecessor in interest.

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes, assessments, reservations in patents and all easements, rights of way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions, restrictions, obligations and liabilities as may arpear of

Dated this O

ay of WWWST

<u>J</u>__, 2014.

STEWART TITLE 800 E. DIEHL ROAD SUITE 180 NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

[Signature Page Follows]

REO 45016

REAL EST	TATE TRANSF	ER TAX	02-Sep-2014
		COUNTY:	0.00
(30)		ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
21-31-214-022-0000 20140801625301			0-089-556-096

REAL ESTATE TRAN	02-Sep-2014	
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00
21-31-214-022-0000	20140801625301	0-830-552-192

1424816035 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS An Officer of the United States of Amedical	
By:	
Achley Brown	
Ashley Brent , ///	
Printed Name, Title	
By the Secretary's duly authorized property management contractor, Vendor Resource	
Management, pursuant to a delegation of authority	
found 2. 38 C.F.R. 36.4345(f)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF TOUTS (
COUNTY OF OUT TO THE COUNTY OF OUT TO THE COUNTY OF THE CO	
DWW '	
CO ₂	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND EXECUTED BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	thority, personally
appeared Ashley Bront on belief of Vendor Resource Managem	ent who is the
Secretary's duly authorized property Management contractor pursuant to a	
found at 38 C.F.R. 36.4345(f) to me known or has shown	as identification,
and is the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Se	ecretary of Veterans
Affairs, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as the free act and Secretary.	l deed of said
Secretary.	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offici aforesaid, this day of	al seal in the State o , 2014.
1 0	
NEONESHIA STO	Val
Notary Public My Commission i	e of Terlas Expires
My Commission Expires:April 07, 20	15
Prepared by: Kenneth W. Grzymek, Esquire a licensed attorney in this state (without the benefit of title	review). The preparer has no
had any contact with the Grantor or Grantee(s), and did not provide legal advice to the Grantee(s). Info was provided to the preparer by Grantor's agent. The preparer is not responsible for the closing, the expensive of the contract of th	rmation contained in this de-
valuity of any power of attorney used in conjunction with the closing the collection of taxes or the	a recording of this dood. The
preparer is not responsible for any typed or hand-written additions made to this deed after its preparation deed should be directed to: Betters Law Firm PLLC, 800 Town & Country Boulevard, Suite in fo@betterslawfirm.com/(713) 360-6290.	A nee quantiona manada a state
34.0 √8.	
PT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH. XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
28/14 May	
BUYER, SELLER OR BEPRESENTATIVE	